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00:28 Area Check                                             2511130001
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:29 Area Check                                             2511130002
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:30 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130003
Occurred on Long Meadow St. CHEST PAINS AND THROWING UP//RP HAVING HARD TIME TALKING TO 
DISPATCH BUT REQ MEDICAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

00:30 Area Check                                             2511130004
Officer initiated activity on Wakefield Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:34 911 Hang up                                            2511130005
Occurred on Treecrest Cr. 911 OPEN LINE//SHUFFLING SOUNDS//NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS//NEG ANS 
ON CB VM LEFT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

00:40 Susp Circ                                              2511130006
Occurred on S Wood Av. SMELLS OF AMONIA COMING FROM NBRS//RP BLVS HE IS POSS "COOKING" 
HS//RP STARTED SMELLING IT AROUND NOON//RESP POSS ALONE AND UNK FOR SURE IF HE IS 
HOME.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Secure.

00:42 Foot Patrol                                            2511130007
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:05 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2511130008
Officer initiated activity on Crane Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

02:10 Area Check                                             2511130009
Officer initiated activity on Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:54 Area Check                                             2511130010
Officer initiated activity on West Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:01 Area Check                                             2511130011
Officer initiated activity on E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:03 Extra Patrol                                           2511130012
Officer initiated activity on E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:05 Area Check                                             2511130013
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:06 Area Check                                             2511130014
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:10 Area Check                                             2511130015
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:14 Area Check                                             2511130016
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:14 Area Check                                             2511130017
Officer initiated activity on N Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:17 Area Check                                             2511130018
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:18 Area Check                                             2511130019
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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03:19 Area Check                                             2511130020
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:22 Area Check                                             2511130021
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:23 Area Check                                             2511130022
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:27 Area Check                                             2511130023
Officer initiated activity on Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:28 Area Check                                             2511130024
Officer initiated activity on Warnerville Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:29 Pedestrian Contact                                     2511130025
Officer initiated activity on S 1st Av, Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Counselled & Released.

03:34 Area Check                                             2511130026
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:52 Area Check                                             2511130027
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:56 Area Check                                             2511130028
Officer initiated activity on River Av/Boyd Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:00 Area Check                                             2511130029
Officer initiated activity on Laurel Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:02 Area Check                                             2511130030
Officer initiated activity on N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:04 Area Check                                             2511130031
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

05:41 911 Hang up                                            2511130032
Occurred on Hallman Ln. 911 PING TO ABV LOC//RP REPTG EMERGENCY IN MODESTO REG A WATERLINE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

05:43 911 Hang up                                            2511130033
Occurred on Cloverland Ct. RP ADV ACCD DIAL//NEG NEEDING L/E OR MEDICAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

07:13 415F PC  Family Disturbance                            2511130034
Occurred on Pedersen Rd. RP ADV HER BF TURNED OFF ELECTRICITY & SPED OFF TO HIS WORK IN 
MODESTO AFTER ARGUMENT -- RP ADV MALE WAS UP DRINKING UNTIL 0400 & ONGOING ISSUES OF 
MALE LOCKING HER OUT OF HER HOUSE, LEAVING HER TO JUMP THRU WINDOW WHILE HER 8 Y/O 
DTR & 16 Y/O SON ARE 97
Wireless E911 Call:.  Disposition: Information provided.

07:15 415F PC  Family Disturbance                            2511130035
Occurred on Valmor Ct. MALE STATED WIFE HBD STATING SHE IS GOING TO DRIVE & DISCONNECTED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Abated.

07:26 BOL                                                    2511130036
Occurred at W F St/S Oak Av. 2000 MAROON EXPEDITION DRIVING DOWN CENTER LANE -- RAN RP OFF 
THE RDWY AND THRU STOPLIGHT//UNK 28.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.
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07:37 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2511130037
Occurred at Magnolia St/Maxwell Av. AUTO CRASH NOTIF FORD VEH ADV IN ACC & AIRBAG DEPLOYED - 
DRIVER GOT ON LINE & ADV SHE IS PREGNANT, SIDE HURTS & 2 DTRS ARE INSIDE VEH -- WHILE ON 21 
RP WAS ABLE TO EXIT VEH
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

08:14 911 Hang up                                            2511130038
Occurred on E D St. FIRE ALARM IN KITCHEN.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:36 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511130039
Occurred at Irwin Ave/Hwy 120. BLK/TAN DOG RUNNING LOOSE NEAR THE ORCHARDS ON 120.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

08:52 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2511130040
Occurred on Fresian Ct. RP FOUND STRAY CAT ON BRIDLE RIDGE PATH THAT MAY BE IN PROCESS OF 
DYING -- RP BROUGHT IT TO HER HOUSE & IS WONDERING IF ACO CAN P/U.  Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

10:04 Public Assist                                          2511130043
Occurred on N 2ND Av. RP ADVISING 1 MALE CAMPING OUT IN BATHROOM STALL & ADDTL 
TRANSIENT MALE THAT RP WANTS TO SPK W OFCR ABT.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:13 Animal Incident                                        2511130044
Occurred on Santa Fe St. ONGOING ISSUE OF DOG BARKING ALL DAY AT LOC//ADDL ADV DOG HAS 
BEEN LET OFF LEASH AND IS DEFECATING ON LAWNS IN THE MHP.  Disposition: Information provided.

10:17 Animal Incident                                        2511130045
Occurred on Stretch Dr. RPS DOG HAS BECOME AGGRESIVE AND IS SNAPPING AT RPS CHILDREN AND 
HUSB//REQ 10-21 ON HOW TO PROCEED.  Disposition: Information provided.

11:05 Civil Problem                                          2511130046
Occurred on N 3RD Av. RP UPSET HE IS UNABLE TO GET HIS VEH FROM TOW YARD AS THERE WAS A 
LIEN PLACED ON THE VEH DUE TO THE VEH BEING ON LOT FOR 51 DAYS.  Disposition: Civil.

11:14 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511130047
Occurred on Odin Ct. POA: ZONE 2 ENTRY/EXIT KH: NEG ANSR  NEG RESET.  Disposition: Cancelled.

11:26 Area Check                                             2511130048
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

11:30 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511130049
Occurred on 1ST St. DOG RUNNING IAO TRAFFIC//DOG HAS CONE ON HEAD.  Disposition: Unable to 
locate.

11:30 Public Assist                                          2511130050
Occurred on N 3RD Av. RP REQG 21 FROM A5.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:49 Animal Incident                                        2511130051
Occurred on Front St. RP HAS FOSTER KITTEN THAT NEEDS A SHOT//REQ 10-21 AS UNABLE TO REACH 
SHELTER ATTENDENT.  Disposition: Information provided.

12:15 Security/Welfare Check                                 2511130053
Occurred on Little Johns Creek Dr. TEXT TO 988//SUBJ ADV THEY THINK THEY OD'D ON PILLS, 
NFI//PINGED TO ABOVE LOC.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:18 Animal Incident                                        2511130054
Occurred at Manteca. RP HAS BEEN ATC SHELTER IN REG TO SURRENDING HIS 2 HUSKYS//UNABLE TO 
CARE FOR THEM AS HE HAD A HEART ATTACK.  Disposition: Information provided.

12:32 Animal Incident                                        2511130055
Occurred on Rose Brook Dr. RP REPORTING ABANDONED DOG ON PROPERTY WITHOUT FOOD OR 
WATER.  Disposition: UNABLE TO CONTACT.
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12:58 Extra Patrol                                           2511130056
Officer initiated activity on Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:11 Public Assist                                          2511130058
Occurred on N 1ST Av. RP REQG TO SPK W OFCR REGARDING ONGOING MAIL & PH CALLS RCVD FROM 
DEPT OF REVENUE OUT OF PHILADELPHIA.  Disposition: Log note.

13:13 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511130060
Occurred on Rose Brook Ct. BLK/WHI MED SIZED DOG GOT INTO RPS BACKYARD & STARTED FIGHTING 
W RPS DOG//RPS DOG IS NOT INJURED BUT RP HAS STRAY IN A CRATE, NO TAGS/NO COLLARS//RP 
ADV UNSURE IF THE DOG IS AGGRESSIVE TOWARDS HUMANS.  Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

13:31 Public Assist                                          2511130061
Occurred on S Lee Av.  Disposition: No action.

13:32 10-53 Missing Person                                   2511130062
Occurred on E F St. 6YO X RUNNING EB W/O PARENTS - BLND PONY TAIL PASTEL CLOTHING.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

13:32 Security/Welfare Check                                 2511130063
Occurred on E F St. WFJ APPROX 5 YO BLONDE PONYTAIL, PINK SWEATER RUNNING BY HERSELF LS EB 
ON F ST.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

13:33 10-53 Missing Person                                   2511130064
Occurred on E F St. RP PICKED UP LOST AUTSTIC CHILD -- IN RPS CAR WHI SUB LEGACY IN PLOT
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

13:36 10-53 Missing Person                                   2511130065
Occurred on E E St. RPS GRANDDTR MISSING.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

14:01 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2511130067
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA. SEMI TK BROKE DOWN IN LEFT TURN LANE 
- WB// MECHANIC E/R.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:06 Public Assist                                          2511130068
Occurred on Speer St. NBR STEALING RPS WATER.  Disposition: Information provided.

14:17 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130069
Occurred on Del Rio Cir. RPS 78 YO HUSB LETHARGIC & OXYGEN LEVELS LOW
Wireless E911 Call:.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

14:35 911 Hang up                                            2511130070
Occurred on Sconza Candy Ln. LEFT VM ON CB
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

14:38 10-37 Susp Person                                      2511130071
Occurred on E F St. XRAY SCREAMING IN PKG LOT TO HERSELF//WFA BRO HAIR BLU SHIRT BLK 
JACKET.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

15:09 10-37 Susp Person                                      2511130072
Occurred on E F St. SUBJ W/LONG BLND HAIR WEARING BLK SWEATSHIRT & BLK VEST YELLING AT 
CARS DRIVING BY.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

15:22 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2511130073
Occurred on S Maag Av. X IFO STORE YELLING RACIAL SLURS//REQ 602//WFA BLU SHIRT BLK SWEATS - 
HAIR UP.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:45 Animal Bite                                            2511130074
Occurred on Churchill Downs Cr. FAXED BITE RPT FROM OAK VALLEY HOSP (SEE ATTACHMENTS).  
Disposition: Pending.
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16:01 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130075
Occurred on N 1ST Av. 78 YO X HAVING TRBL BREATHING HAS CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

16:36 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2511130076
Occurred on Liberini Av. SMALL CHIHUAHUA MIX WALKING IFO ANIMAL SHLETER//APPEARS 
WOUNDED - LIMPING ON RIGHT REAR LEG.  Disposition: Pending.

16:46 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130077
Occurred on Lando Dr. RPS WIFE 32 YO SWOLLEN TONGUE ALLERGIC REACTION
Wireless E911 Call:.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

17:44 Public Assist                                          2511130078
Occurred on E F St. DRK BLU OR BLK JEEP  WAS FOLLOWING RP TO RPS HOUSE -- RP PULLED OVER & 
STARTED FOLLOWING THEM -- RP ADV OCCUP BY X -- RP ADV THIS HAS HAPPENED BEFORE W/SAME 
VEH
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

18:14 Security/Welfare Check                                 2511130079
Occurred on Wood Av. RP ADV THE X LIVES ALONE//RP LAST SAW THE X ON SUNDAY AT CHURCH 
AND STD SHE HAD A DRS APPT TODAY SO RP DROPPED OFF SOUP AT THEIR FRONT DOOR THIS 
MORNING AND RANG THE DOORBELL BUT NO ONE ANSWERED AND DID NOT ANSWER RPS CALL 
LATER TO SEE IF SHE RCVD THE SOUP//RP REQ 21 W DISPO AFTER.  Disposition: Log note.

19:00 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130080
Occurred on E D St. RP STS SHE NEEDS TO GO TO A DOCTOR BUT WILL NOT EXPLAIN WHY//STS SHE 
NEEDS TO CALL HER DGTR
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:04 Traffic Stop                                           2511130081
Officer initiated activity at Sierra Rd/Knox Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:04 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130082
Occurred on W F St. RP STG HE NEEDS MED FOR FELL OFF BED AND HIT HEAD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:06 Parking Comp                                           2511130083
Occurred on Church Av. RP ADV SILV FORD F150 BLKG DRIVEWAY FOR PAST HOUR.  Disposition: 
Cancelled.

19:10 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2511130084
Occurred on S Maag Av. WHI 4DR TK DOING DONUTS IN PKG LOT//UNK 28.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

19:21 Threat Complaint                                       2511130085
Occurred on W F St.  DROVE PAST RP AT WORK AT THE ABOVE ADDR THEN DROVE PAST RPS RESID 
AND WAS HONKING HIS HORN//NEG CAMERAS.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:29 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130086
Occurred on Sky View Dr. RP STG HE IS HAVING TRBL BREATHING AND HIS SIDE HURTS//NEG HS OR HBD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

20:07 911 Hang up                                            2511130087
Occurred on Pleasanton Pl. 911 HANG UP//ATC X3 NEG ANSWER VM LEFT//911 PINGING TO THE ABOVE 
ADDR WITHIN 19 METERS AND 90% ACCURACY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.
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20:09 Extra Patrol                                           2511130088
Occurred on E E St. N30 REQ XPLT ON BEHALF AROUND 0200HRS. Disposition: Pending

20:14 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130089
Occurred on S 2ND Av. ELDERLY MALE FELL AND IS INJ//BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

20:17 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130090
Occurred on S 2ND Av. ELDERLY MALE FELL AND BLEEDING OUT OF HIS EAR//LOC IN MAIN ROOM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

20:17 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511130091
Occurred on S 2ND Av. 94 YO ELDERLY MALE FELL AND HIT HIS HEAD//UNCONSCIOUS BUT 
BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

20:51 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511130092
Occurred on E F St. POA FRONT DOOR//NEG SOUND OR VIDEO//SPOKE W KH WHO COULD NOT CONF 
PASSWORD AND IS NOT 97//NEG RESET.  Disposition: Cancelled.

21:06 911 Hang up                                            2511130093
Occurred on Pedersen Rd. RP REQ NON EMERGENCY # TO MAKE SECCK
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

21:16 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511130094
Occurred on W Greger St. POA FRONT DOOR//NEG RESPONSE FROM KH//AUDIO BUT NO VIDEO - ONLY 
ALARM HEARD//DISALARM.  Disposition: Cancelled.

21:22 Harassment                                             2511130095
Occurred on E E St. RP STG THAT SUBJS WHO LIVE AT ABV RESD ARE CONT CALLING HER BC RP IS 
FILING A RO AGAINST THEM IN THE MORNING REG AN INC THAT OCCD OUT OF COUNTY//STS THEY 
ARE UPSET BC RP IS TRYING TO GET FULL CUST OF HER CHILD WHO SHE SHARES W THEIR 
BROTHER//STG THE SUBJS SOUND HBD//STG SHE WANTS A "SECCK" ON THE ABV RESD BC OF THIS 
ISSUE//REQ TO STAY ANON BC SHE DOES NOT WANT THE SUBJS TO KNOW WHO CALLED L/E.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:53 Area Check                                             2511130096
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:58 Area Check                                             2511130097
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:06 Traffic Stop                                           2511130098
Officer initiated activity at Hi Tech Pkwy/S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:27 Extra Patrol                                           2511130099
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:33 Area Check                                             2511130100
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:24 Area Check                                             2511130101
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:28 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2511130102
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA. VEH OCC.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

23:33 Traffic Stop                                           2511130103
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA. Disposition: Counselled & Released.
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23:34 Traffic Stop                                           2511130104
Officer initiated activity at S Maag Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

23:36 Cite Sign Off                                          2511130105
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

23:37 Extra Patrol                                           2511130106
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:40 Complaint                                              2511130107
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Information provided.

23:42 Extra Patrol                                           2511130108
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.


